Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

™ Region IV- MIMAROPA

e Y COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
s " Brooke's Point, Palawan
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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
FROM g Patrol Base III — Rio Tuba Monitoring Station
SUBJECT INSPECTION REPORT RE: SCALING OF APPREHENDED MANGO

FLITCHES AT BRGY. OCAYAN, BATARAZA, PALAWAN.

Hereunder are the information and details of the inspection conducted by Patrol Base III
personnel.

1. Inspection/Scaling

a. Date : February 08, 2022
b. Time : 4:22 PM
c. Place . Brgy. Ocayan, Bataraza, Palawan.

2. Reference

The request of PEMS Richard P. Rodriguez, PNOIC, Rio Tuba Detachment to conduct
a detailed scaling/valuation re’ the Law Enforcement Operation conducted by elements
of 2°¢ SOU-MG Balabac SBU / Rio Tuba, Detachment on January 25, 2022 at Sitio
Tagpisa, Brgy. Ocayan, Bataraza, Palawan with grid coordinate 8°33°48.3578” N,
117°26°21.01971” E, which resulted to the successful apprehension of ROJELIO
BOSTRIA SANIDAD, 55 years old, single; and MARVIN VILLANO DE PEDRO, 32
years old, married, both male and resident of Barangay Rio Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan were
caught in actual slicing, cutting of freshly/ cut (Manga-manga tree) with the aid of one
(1) unit chainsaw 070 (STIHL) with serial no. R050463793 without permit to
cut/possessed from the Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR),
which in violation of Paragraph 4, section 7 of Republic act no. 9175 also known as
“Chain Saw Act of 2002 and section 77 “Cutting, Gathering, and/or Collecting Timber
or other forest products without license” of Presidential Decree no. 705 also known as
“Forestry Code of the Philippines”.




